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REGULAR EVENTS:

Joint Services take place every third Sunday in
the month - alternately at URC (20 September)
and St Mary’s (18 October) etc. at 6.00 pm.

Services at each church are open to everyone. In
addition, St Mary’s and Our Lady of Lourdes are

open for private prayer at various times - details

from church representatives.

Taizé style worship takes place at 3 Barns Close,
Holton every Sunday at 8.00 pm (contact Richard
‘and Christine Bainbridge on 0865 872868).

Prayer followed by breakfast
(i) at the URC at 7.30 am every Thursday
(prayer for needs of the world);

(i1) at 8.00 am on the second Sunday in the
month,

Fellowship/house groups: details can be obtained
- from church representatives.

Cullum House/Windows Court: Midweek
services at 10.30 am on second Thursday of the
month - starting at Windows Court on 10
September.

1992

18-25 October:  One World Week.

25 October: Welcome to students.
Service at Dora Cohen Hall,
Wheatley Campus, Oxford
Polytechnic. 7.30 pm.
Speaker: David Winter.

1993

10 January Nativity Play. 4 pm at St
Mary’s. Contact Margaret
White (0865 872428)

18 January Week of Prayer for
Christian Unity:

18, 19, 20 Jan Bible studies. 8 pm.

21 January Joint Service.
8 pm at the Granary.

5 March Women’s World Day of
Prayer. 2 pm at URC.

LENT

Stations of the Cross - 7.30 pm:

Fri 26 Feb URC

Fri 5 March URC

Fri 12 March Our Lady of Lourdes

Fri 19 March Our Lady of Lourdes

Thurs 25 Mar St Mary’s

Thurs 1 April St Mary’s

Lent House Groups will be arranged during
lent, from 1 March for 5 weeks.

Friday 9 April Good Friday Procession of
Witness 10.00 am starting from
Crown Square.

Christian Aid Foodshare
Lunch.

Sun 9 May

Sun 30 May Pentecost Praise. 3 pm at
Church Road recreation ground.
(Procession followed by open air
service).

Sun 20 June  Quiet Afternoon.

Sun 11 July St Birinus Pilgrimage.

Sun 18 July AGM at 7.15 pm after the Joint

Service at URC. i

Details of events will be displayed on church
noticeboards nearer the time.



